Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act (WIOA) of 2014, Public Law 113-128
Title | WIOA One-Stop Operator Services

Little Rock Workforce Development Area
CONTRACT EXTENSION NUMBER |

ORIGINAL

Statement of Purpose: To provide funding for PY 2018 WIOA Title | One-Stop Operator Services within the Little Rock
Workforce Development Area pursuant to the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2014.

Name/Address of Party #1: Hereafter referred to as
The “LRWDB”

Little Rock Workforce Development Board
Chief Elected Officials (“CEQ”")

Board Staff: 5401 S. University Ave.
Little Rock, AR 72209

Fiscal Agent: Little Rock Workforce Development Board, Inc.
(LRWDB)
5401 S. University Avenue
Little Rock, AR 72209

Name/Address of Party #2: Hereafter referred to as
The “Contractor”

ArborE& T, LLC

d/b/a ResCare Workforce Services
9901 Linn Station Road

Louisville, KY 40223

Beginning Date

July 1, 2018

Ending Date

June 30, 2019

Total Possible Payments Under This Agreement

$25,000

Agreement Sections & Attachments

Contract Amendment Cover Page

Exhibit A — Amendments to Contract/Scope of Work
Exhibit B (Budget by funding stream and line item, Job and
Salary Detail)

A8

Certifications
| agree to the provisions of this contract. | certify that | have the authority to sign this contract on behalf of the party shown.

Party #1 (LRWIB)

Party #2 (Contractor)

Date

YN

Signature 7 / Date

1-7-i8
Typed Name and Title:

Mark Stodola, Mayor City of Little Rock and CEO of Little Rock
Workforce Development Board, Inc.

/ g of
Typed Nammfit\*_’/ !

le:
Mark Douglass, President
Arbor E&T, d.b.a. ResCare Workforce Services

S;yé%atur Date:

‘-"/ ‘ i ‘ l 9
M2 b1 U
Typej Name Lnd Title:

Bryan Day, Chair, Little Rock Workforce Development Board

ORIGINAL

CONTRACT ARBOR E&T, LLC

WIOA Formula Funding Adult, Dislocated Worker & Youth

CONTRACT EXTENSION NUMBER I
Effective July 1, 2018




